House of Representatives

Supplementary Order Paper

Tuesday, 18 May 2004

Secondhand Dealers and Pawnbrokers Bill

Proposed amendments

Hon Phil Goff, in Committee, to more the following amendments:

Heading to Part 3

To omit from this heading the words "and promoters" (line 2 on page 27), and substitute the words ", promoters, and internet auction providers".

Clause 40A(2)(b)

To insert, after the words "that are recorded in the" (line 26 on page 32) the words "secondhand dealer's".

Clause 46A(2)(b)

To insert, after the words "that are recorded in the" (line 25 on page 38), the word "pawnbroker's".

Clause 57(1)(*d*)

To add the words "or internet auction" (line 14 on page 45).

Clause 58(3)(b)

To insert, after the words "that are recorded in the" (line 4 on page 47) the word "promoter's".

Clause 58A

To omit from subclause (4)(a) the words "the internet auction" (line 14 on page 48), and substitute the words "his or her internet auction".

To omit from subclause (4)(b) the words "the internet auction" (lines 17 and 18 on page 48), and substitute the words "his or her internet auction".

To omit from subclause (5)(a) the words "the internet auction" (line 27 on page 48), and substitute the words "his or her internet auction".

To omit from subclause (5)(c) the words "the internet auction" (lines 31 and 32 on page 48), and substitute the words "his or her internet auction".

Clause 73(h)

To omit the words "(or any of those records),—" (line 29 on page 55), and substitute the words "(or any of those records), any or all of the following:".

Explanatory note

This Supplementary Order Paper-

- amends the heading to Part 3 to refer to internet auction providers; and
- inserts a missing reference to internet auctions in *clause* 57(1)(d); and
- corrects minor grammatical and style errors in 5 clauses.

Wellington, New Zealand: Published under the authority of the House of Representatives—2004